GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS
DEPARTMENT OF FERTILIZERS
LOK SABHA
UN STARRED QUESTION NO. 2824 TO BE ANSWERED ON: 17.03.2023
Fertilizer plants by foreign manufacturers
2824. SHRI PARTHIBAN S.R.:
SHRI VELUSAMY P.:

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(@)  whether the Government proposes to invite foreign fertilizer manufacturers to
install plants in India with local collaboration;

(b)  if so, the details thereof;

(c) ifnot, the reasbns thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS
{(SHRI BHAGWANTH KHUBA)

(a); No Sir. There is no proposal to invite foreign fertilizer manufacturers to install
plants in India with local collaboration at present.

(b) & (c): In view of (a) above, question does not arise.
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